Johnson County Commission

William H. Gabel

Presiding Commissioner

John L. Marr

Commissioner, Eastern District

Charles Kavanaugh

Commissioner, Western District

Diane Thompson County Clerk

NOTICE OF OPEN MEETING

June 20, 2019 5:30 p.m.
Date & Time notice was posted

Notice is hereby given that the **JOHNSON COUNTY COMMISSION** will conduct a meeting at **8:30 a.m.** on **Thursday**, **June 27, 2019**.

The tentative agenda of this meeting includes (list topics):

8:30 a.m.	West Central Commissioners Association Quarterly Meeting (Elks Lodge 822 E Young Avenue, Warrensburg)
10:00 a.m.	West Central Commissioners Association Quarterly Meeting (Dollar Tree Distribution Center 304 NE 200th Road, Warrensburg)
12:00 p.m.	West Central Commissioners Association Quarterly Meeting (Elks Lodge 822 E Young Avenue, Warrensburg)
2:00 p.m.	(Johnson County Courthouse, 300 North Holden, Warrensburg)
4:00 p.m.	Johnson County Economic Development Corporation Board - Commissioner Gabel (third floor)

Any other business as presented to the Commission

Representatives of the news media may obtain copies of the notice by contacting:

Diane Thompson, County Clerk Johnson County Courthouse Warrensburg, MO 64093 (660) 747-6161